- Penalties.  22 

(a)  If a person violates section 29-301 of this article, the penalty for 23 

that offense shall be a civil law violation punishable by a minimum of not 24 

less than two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) and not more than one 25 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) for each such violation.  26 

(b)  Any person convicted of a violation of section 29-304, section 29-305 or 27 

section 29-306 shall be fined in an amount not less than five hundred 28 

dollars ($500.00) and not more than one thousand five hundred dollars 1 

($1,500.00) for each such violation.  2 

(Ord. No. O08-56, § 1, 6-10-08; Ord. No. O17-015, 3-28-17) 3 

Sec. 29-308. - Administrative review.  4 

A written petition to set aside a determination of a violation of this 5 

chapter may be filed by a person owing an unpaid fine in the manner and 6